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Towing and
Recovery Service
Partnerships

Working Faster as a Team:
Increase Safety
And Get Traffic Moving Again
TRSP’s help public and private partners establish 
protocols, clearance time targets, and often training 
and incentives, to ensure that the right responders, 
tow equipment and operators are on the scene quickly 
to safely restore traffic flow after an incident.



Why A Towing and Recovery 
Services Partnership?

Why now?

TRSPs are already at work in several states.  Each partnership 
means motorists and responders are safer and the likelihood of 
secondary accidents is reduced, increasing safety and mobility 
for all.  TRSPs are customizable to the needs, laws, and practices 
of each region or agency.
  
TRSPs work because they were developed, tested and successfully 
adopted by your peers.  The AASHTO Technology Implementation 
Group assembled those innovators on a team that is standing by 
now to help you deliver TRSP to your customers.  

Email, call or scan for more information today!  

Bill Legg, Lead States Team Chair 
Washington State Dept of Transportation 
360-705-7994 
leggb@wsdot.wa.gov 

Paul Clark 
Florida Dept of Transportation 
850-410-5607 
paul.clark@dot.state.fl.us 

Emanuel Jackson 
Georgia Dept of Transportation 
404-894-3857 
ejackson@dot.ga.gov 

Gary Millsaps
Delcan
404-320-1776
g.millsaps@delcan.com

Visit
tig.transportation.org
and click on
Towing and Recovery
Service Partnerships

David Fink 
Texas Dept of Transportation 
713-881-3063 
david.fink@houstontranstar.org 

Paul Jodoin 
FHWA 
202-366-5465 
paul.jodoin@dot.gov 

Gary Ogletree
Tennessee Dept. of Transportation
615-350-3308
gary.ogletree@tn.gov


